505520407 06/12/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5567212

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AMOS SPALTER	05/29/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DANAMI LLC	
Street Address:	1048 NE 203RD LANE	
City:	MIAMI	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33179	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9434283

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (305)728-7559

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 305-789-9259

Email: ptomail@fowler-white.com
Correspondent Name: JOSEPH R. ENGLANDER

Address Line 1: 1395 BRICKELL AVENUE, 14TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: MIAMI, FLORIDA 33131

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	107167
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSEPH R. ENGLANDER
SIGNATURE:	/joseph r. englander/
DATE SIGNED:	06/12/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=Invention_and_Patent_Assignment_05-29-19__Schreiber_#page1.tif source=Invention_and_Patent_Assignment_05-29-19__Schreiber_#page2.tif

PATENT 505520407 REEL: 049440 FRAME: 0867

INVENTION AND PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Amos Spalter, of Miami, Florida, (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), is the

inventor of the invention entitled "HEAD AND NECK SUPPORTING TRAVEL

CUSHION" ("the Invention") as described in non-provisional U.S. Application No.

14/525,362. Patent No. 9,434,283 ("the '362 Application"); and

WHEREAS, Danami LLC, a Florida corporation having a place of business at 1048

NE 203rd Lane, Miami, Florida 33179 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the

entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention throughout the world from the

ASSIGNOR, and all right, title and interest in, to and under said non-provisional US

Application from the ASSIGNOR.

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged:

ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right,

title and interest in and to said Invention, any patent applications that have been or may be

filed for said Invention including but not limited to the '362 Application, and any and all

letters patent which may be granted for said Invention in the United States of America and its

territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions,

reissues, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, including the right to file foreign

applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from any

United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of

international convention, treaty or otherwise, said Invention, any application and all letters

patent on said Invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns

as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this

assignment, transfer and sale not been made.

1

PATENT REEL: 049440 FRAME: 0868

ASSIGNOR agrees at any reasonable time, upon request, to execute and deliver all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said Invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said Invention or letters patent therefore to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR further covenants to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives that if ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives shall desire to file any divisional, continuation or continuation-in-part applications or to secure a reexamination or reissue of any Letters Patent related to the Invention, or to file a disclaimer relating thereto, ASSIGNOR will upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for the filing of such divisional, continuation or continuation-in-part application, or such application for reissue and the procuring thereof, and for the filing of a disclaimer, without further compensation. ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees, at any reasonable time upon request, to communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, such facts relating to said Invention and letters patent or the file history thereof as may be known to us, and testify as to the same in any interference or other litigation when requested so to do, without further compensation.

EXECUTED THIS 29 day of May, 2019

ASSIGNOR

Amos Spalter

ASSIGNEE

DANAMI LLC

By: 11370227 CANADA INC.

Name:

Title: Preside

PATENT REEL: 049440 FRAME: 0869